

Hastings County Community and Human Services, Housing Services 228 Church Street, Belleville ON K8N 5E2

Tel: (613) 966-1311 TF: 1-800-267-0575 Fax: (613) 966-4598

inquiry@hastingscounty.com www.hastingscounty.com

## CONSENT TO DISCLOSE AND VERIFY INFORMATION

- 1. I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ consent to the release of information to an authorized representative of Hastings County Housing Services, Community & Human Services Department, for the purpose of determining or verifying my initial or ongoing eligibility for subsidized housing, administering my subsidized housing, or collecting information about me, my spouse or same-sex partner (where my spouse or same-sex partner has joined in this consent), my dependents or child(ren) temporarily in my care, for these purposes, and
- 2. Without restricting the generality of the consent, in Section 1, I specifically consent to the release of information relating to any bank account, safety deposit box, assets of any nature or kind whatsoever held by me or on my behalf or by or on behalf of my spouse or same-sex partner, any of my dependents or child(ren) temporarily in my care, alone or jointly with any other person, in any financial institution, and
- 3. I further consent to an authorized representative of Hastings County's Housing Services disclosing to any party personal information about me, my spouse or same-sex partner (where my spouse or same-sex partner has joined in this consent), any of my dependents or child(ren) temporarily in my care, for the purpose of determining or verifying my initial or ongoing eligibility for subsidized housing or administering my subsidized housing, and
- 4. I further consent to the exchange of information with Hastings County's Housing Services, the Government of Canada, the government of any other province or territory, the Government of Ontario, or any agency, Ministry or department of any of the foregoing, or any party in order to verify my initial or ongoing eligibility for and administration of my subsidized housing, and
- 5. I understand that this consent will apply to inquiries made relating to my initial eligibility for, as well as my past and ongoing receipt of, subsidized housing. I further understand that the inquiries may take the form of electronic data exchange.

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_authorize Canada Revenue Agency, Hastings County Housing Services, Community & Human Services Department and/or a delivery agent under the *Housing Services Act, 2011*, information from my income tax returns and other taxpayer information. The released information will be relevant to, and will be used solely for the purpose of determining and verifying my initial, past and ongoing eligibility for subsidized housing. It will not be disclosed by Housing Services or a delivery agent to any other party except in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.

This authorization is given pursuant to subsection 241(5) of the Income Tax Act (Canada) and is valid for the taxation year prior to the year of the signature of this consent, the year of signature, and each subsequent consecutive taxation year for which subsidized housing is requested.

Х

Signature/mark of applicant/recipient or person applying on behalf of applicant/recipient

Witness

Date (DD/MM/YY)

## CONSENT TO DISCLOSE AND VERIFY INFORMATION

, am the spouse or same-sex partner of the above named		
I,, am a dep	pendent adult other than the	spouse or same-sex partner of the above
named applicant/recipient.		
I have read the consent set out above and	I join in this consent.	
Signature/mark of spouse or same-sex Partner of applicant/recipient	Witness	Date (DD/MM/YY)
Signature/mark of dependent adult	Witness	Date (DD/MM/YY)
(Freedom of	pect to the Collection of F Information and Protection om of Information and pro	on of Privacy Act)

This information is collected under the legal authority of the *Family Benefits Act. R.S.O. 1990*, the *Ontario Disability Support Program Act, 1997*, the *Ontario Works Act, 199*, or the *Housing Services Act, 2011*, for the purpose of administering Hastings County's social assistance programs. For more information contact Hastings County Housing Services at 613-966-1311 or your nearest Hastings County Community & Human Services office.